

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Tarrah Lee Curtis publicity@sagawards.org (323) 549-6612

26th Annual Screen Actors Guild Awards® Plant-Based Menu

The SAG Awards will be simulcast live Sunday, Jan. 19, 2020, at 5 p.m. (PT) / 8 p.m. (ET) on TNT and TBS

As part of the show's long-standing commitment to sustainable practices, the 26th Annual Screen Actors Guild Awards will feature a plant-based menu at its ceremony on Sunday, January 19th. The SAG Awards has been the recipient of the Environmental Media Association (EMA) Green Seal for 11 years running in addition to having been awarded the EMA Gold Seal and the Green Production honor. The SAG Awards has also partnered for multiple years with non-profit environmental organizations such as American Forests. For the 25th Anniversary of the SAG Awards, American Forests planted 25,000 trees across the U.S. in a collaborative effort to improve the quality of air, water and wildlife habitat.

Click here to view this year's menu.

About the 26th Annual Screen Actors Guild Awards®

The 26th Annual Screen Actors Guild Awards®, presented by SAG-AFTRA with Screen Actors Guild Awards, LLC will be produced by Avalon Harbor Entertainment, Inc. and Hazy Mills Productions and will be simulcast live on TNT and TBS on **Sunday, January 19, 2020, at 8 p.m. (ET) / 5 p.m. (PT)**. For more information about the SAG Awards®, SAG-AFTRA, TNT and TBS, visit sagawards.org/about.

Connect with the SAG Awards®

Hashtag: #sagawards
Website: sagawards.org

Facebook: facebook.com/sagawardsofficialpage/

Twitter: @SAGAwards
Instagram: @SAGAwards

Screen Actors Guild Awards®, LLC

phone 323.549.6612 • email publicity@sagawards.org • web www.sagawards.org
5757 Wilshire Boulevard • 7th Floor • Los Angeles, CA 90036
Airs Sunday, January 19, 2020 on TNT & TBS

